# PUBLIC HEARING Jamestown School District

#### **Meeting Location:**

Jamestown School District Office Boardroom 18299 Fifth Avenue Jamestown, CA 95327

## Wednesday, May 11, 2022 at 6:00 p.m.

The public is offered the opportunity to give input regarding the adoption of the Mystery Science for students in grades K-2 in the District. The Board will consider approving the during this time.

### Jamestown School District

Regular Meeting of the Board of Education Wednesday May 11, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. in the District Board Room

# Curriculum and material may be reviewed at: Jamestown School District Office 18299 Fifth Avenue Jamestown, CA 95327

This public hearing is posted at the following locations: Jamestown School, Jamestown School District Office, Tuolumne County Superintendent of Schools Office, and on the Jamestown School District Website.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance (i.e. auxiliary aids or services) in order to participate in this public meeting, please contact the District Office at 209-984-4058. Notification 48 hours prior to the start of the meeting will enable the staff to make reasonable accommodations to ensure accessibility to this public meeting.

\*Please call to make an appointment to review the curriculum by calling 209-984-4058.

This Public Hearing Notice was posted on April 28, 2022.